
Junior Sculling Regatta Sunday, 11 November 2018

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 1 Schoolboys Under 13 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 01.01 Scotch Oakburn (Sundaram,Neville-Clark,Christie,Russell,c:Dowling) 3  2:55.29   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 2 School Girls Under 13 coxed quad scull (B) Final

1 03.02 Collegiate (Elrick,Acuna,Witt,Vickers,c:Johnston) 2  2:26.77   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 Collegiate (Rogers,Parsons,Pitt,O'Flaherty,c:Johnston) 4  2:39.64  12.87 +12.87

03.01 Scotch Oakburn (Musk,Watson,Wong,McLean,c:Gainot) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Schoolboys Under 14 Double Scull Division 1

1 04.12 Scotch Oakburn (Brown,Mackenzie) 1  4:25.80   0.00  +0.00
2 04.13 Scotch Oakburn (Stopford,Coskun) 4  4:43.64  17.84 +17.84
3 04.06 Grammar (Gracey,Holyman) 5  5:20.12  36.48 +54.32
4 04.08 St Patricks 1 (Reilly*,Duffy) 6  5:23.91   3.79 +58.11
5 04.10 St Patricks 3 (Mercer,McDermott) 3  5:33.70   9.79 +67.90
6 04.03 Grammar (Peck,Mitchell) 8  5:56.97  23.27 +91.17
7 04.02 Grammar (Smith,Billing) 7  6:19.87  22.90 +114.0

04.05 Grammar (Collette,Manning) 2 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Schoolboys Under 14 Double Scull Division 2

1 04.14 Scotch Oakburn (Elijah,Fulton) 1  4:29.63   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Grammar (Adkins,Townsend) 7  5:04.72  35.09 +35.09
3 04.07 Grammar (Barrenger,Carins) 3  5:15.61  10.89 +45.98
4 04.15 Scotch Oakburn (James-Weaver,Wells) 4  5:27.52  11.91 +57.89
5 04.04 Grammar (Glynn,Quinn) 5  5:37.35   9.83 +67.72
6 04.09 St Patricks 2 (Stuart,Barrett) 6  7:14.56  97.21 +164.9

04.16 Scotch Oakburn (Bamford,Fyffe) 8         DID NOT FINISH
04.11 St Patricks 4 (Gordon,Douglas) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Schoolgirls Under 14 Coxed quad Scull Division 1

1 05.01 Collegiate (Langdon,Griggs,Zodins,Viney,c:Carr) 6  4:26.09   0.00  +0.00
2 05.11 Scotch Oakburn (Yuvchenko,Napier,Harriss,Atherton,c:Williams) 4  4:36.56  10.47 +10.47
3 05.04 Grammar (Bradfield,Dunn,Henty,Bennett,c:Shearer) 7  4:48.94  12.38 +22.85
4 05.10 St Patricks 3 (Armstrong-Roberts,Suttcliffe,Petrack,Finn,c:Roney) 3  4:54.89   5.95 +28.80
5 05.06 Grammar (Rockliff,Pohan,Bennett,Eastaugh,c:Ferrall) 5  5:03.39   8.50 +37.30
6 05.07 Grammar (Pengilley,Pilsbury-Milne,Hucker,Maddy,c:Hill) 2  5:16.76  13.37 +50.67

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Schoolgirls Under 14 Coxed quad Scull Division 2

1 05.02 Collegiate (Stewart,West,Rogers,McCoid,c:Viney) 2  4:31.81   0.00  +0.00
2 05.08 St Patricks (Brooks,Pope,Bonner,Allen,c:Williams) 6  4:43.83  12.02 +12.02
3 05.09 St Patricks 1 (Bretzke,Howard,Blackett,Hudson,c:Mercer) 4  5:03.52  19.69 +31.71

05.05 Grammar (Flanagan,Tillekeratne,Brown,Brown,c:Fryett) 3 DID NOT START
05.03 Grammar (Johnstone,Bennett,Eastaugh,Dunne,c:Lamb) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Schoolboys Under 15 Single Scull Division 1

1 06.10 Scotch Oakburn (William Gray) 6  4:09.77   0.00  +0.00
2 06.09 Scotch Oakburn (Harry Birchmore) 3  4:18.19   8.42  +8.42
3 06.03 Grammar (Archie Ralph) 5  4:30.31  12.12 +20.54
4 06.01 Grammar (William Bates) 2  4:57.16  26.85 +47.39
5 06.02 Grammar (Liam Chilcott) 4  5:01.97   4.81 +52.20
6 06.04 Grammar (Jack Ancher) 7  5:19.46  17.49 +69.69



Junior Sculling Regatta Sunday, 11 November 2018

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Schoolboys Under 15 Single Scull Division 2

1 06.12 Scotch Oakburn (Jack Briggs) 6  4:23.95   0.00  +0.00
2 06.11 Scotch Oakburn (William Dowling) 3  4:40.03  16.08 +16.08
3 06.08 Grammar (Angus Farquhar) 7  5:01.67  21.64 +37.72
4 06.05 Grammar (Lachlan Dean) 2  5:13.61  11.94 +49.66
5 06.06 Grammar (Toby Cannell) 4  5:23.32   9.71 +59.37
6 06.07 Grammar (Harry Reid) 5  7:41.29 137.97 +197.3

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Schoolgirls Under 15 Double Scull Division 1

1 07.11 St Patricks 1 (Duffy,Ciantar) 3  4:22.16   0.00  +0.00
2 07.12 St Patricks 2 (Bye,Brown) 6  4:29.35   7.19  +7.19
3 07.15 Scotch Oakburn (Woolston,Stewart*) 5  4:34.89   5.54 +12.73
4 07.01 Collegiate (Wilcox*,Selley) 4  4:42.47   7.58 +20.31
5 07.04 Grammar (Brown,Gowland) 2  4:51.41   8.94 +29.25
6 07.05 Grammar (Frost,Hill) 7  5:00.00   8.59 +37.84

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Schoolgirls Under 15 Double Scull Division 2

1 07.07 Grammar (Mayes,Lowe) 6  4:38.72   0.00  +0.00
2 07.16 Scotch Oakburn (Edwards,Golovko*) 2  4:39.17   0.45  +0.45
3 07.02 Collegiate (Johnston,Shelley) 4  4:40.44   1.27  +1.72
4 07.06 Grammar (Loo,Billing) 3  4:42.77   2.33  +4.05

07.17 Scotch Oakburn (Stewart,Golovko) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Schoolgirls Under 15 Double Scull Division 3

1 07.03 Collegiate (Saunders,Bird) 3  4:40.93   0.00  +0.00
2 07.18 Scotch Oakburn (Jepson*,Silberberg) 7  4:55.33  14.40 +14.40
3 07.09 Grammar (Hawes,Tucker) 5  5:10.96  15.63 +30.03
4 07.13 St Patricks 3 (Petrack,Roney) 8  5:30.96  20.00 +50.03
5 07.14 St Patricks 4 (Bonner,Allen) 4  5:41.68  10.72 +60.75
6 07.08 Grammar (Lokai,Lalor) 2  7:16.39  94.71 +155.4

07.10 Grammar (Ferrall,Goss) 6 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Schoolboys Under 14 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 10.07 Scotch Oakburn (Brown,Fyffe,Bamford,Mackenzie,c:Russell) 6  4:58.93   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Grammar (Manning,Gracey,Quinn,Adkins,c:Billing) 1  5:04.30   5.37  +5.37
3 10.06 Scotch Oakburn (Elijah,Stopford,Fulton,Coskun,c:Atherton) 3  5:16.04  11.74 +17.11
4 10.04 St Patricks 1 (Duffy,Reilly*,Stuart,Mercer,c:Barrett) 2  5:49.83  33.79 +50.90
5 10.05 St Patricks 2 (Gordon,Carls,McDermott,Douglas,c:Williams) 5  5:56.62   6.79 +57.69
6 10.03 Grammar (Mitchell,Glynn,Holyman,Barrenger,c:Peck) 7  6:07.26  10.64 +68.33
7 10.08 Scotch Oakburn (Neville-Clark*,James-Weaver,Russell*,Wells,c:Sundaram) 8  6:17.64  10.38 +78.71
8 10.02 Grammar (Townsend,Collette,Carins,Smith,c:Ralph) 4  7:11.52  53.88 +132.5

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 13 Schoolgirls Under 13 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 22.02 Collegiate (Elrick,Acuna,Johnston*,Parsons*,c:Law) 5  2:44.04   0.00  +0.00
2 22.03 Collegiate (Rogers,Vickers*,Pitt,O'Flaherty,c:Witt) 3  3:03.88  19.84 +19.84

22.01 Scotch Oakburn (Musk,Watson,Wong,McLean,c:Gainot) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 14 School Boys Under 13 coxed quad scull (B) Final

1 15.01 Scotch Oakburn (Sundaram,Golovko*,Christie,O'Connor*,c:Russell) 4  3:36.22   0.00  +0.00
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Schoolgirls Under 14 Single Scull Division 1

1 11.37 Scotch Oakburn (Kate Atherton) 6           0.00  +0.00
2 11.02 Collegiate (Georgia Viney) 8                 
3 11.32 St Patricks 1 (Molly Bretzke) 4                 
4 11.14 Grammar (Mary Bradfield) 5                 
5 11.12 Grammar (Asha Pohan) 1                 
6 11.13 Grammar (Lola Eastaugh) 3                 
7 11.15 Grammar (Phoebe Bennett) 7                 
8 11.01 Collegiate (Aida McCoid) 2                 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Schoolgirls Under 14 Single Scull Division 2

1 11.06 Collegiate (Jarrah Wilcox) 6           0.00  +0.00
2 11.23 Grammar (Alexandra Dunne) 7                 
3 11.34 St Patricks 3 (Ruby Hudson) 2                 
4 11.21 Grammar (Molly Flanagan) 3                 
5 11.20 Grammar (Ella Henty) 1                 

11.05 Collegiate (Zoe Stewart) 4 SCRATCHED
11.22 Grammar (Lottie Johnstone) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Schoolgirls Under 14 Single Scull Division 3

1 11.38 Scotch Oakburn (Anna Golovko) 2  5:46.55   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Collegiate (Jasmine Zodins) 7  6:07.68  21.13 +21.13
3 11.33 St Patricks 2 (Emma Blackett) 6  6:32.07  24.39 +45.52
4 11.03 Collegiate (Grace Viney) 4  7:13.03  40.96 +86.48
5 11.19 Grammar (Leila Hucker) 1  7:14.06   1.03 +87.51

11.16 Grammar (Ella Maddy) 3         
11.17 Grammar (Sophie Lamb) 5         
11.18 Grammar (Alice Bennett) 8         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Schoolgirls Under 14 Single Scull Division 4

1 11.11 Collegiate (Danica Griggs) 7           0.00  +0.00
2 11.09 Collegiate (Allora-Belle Carr) 1                 
3 11.36 St Patricks 5 (Reagan Finn) 4                 
4 11.10 Collegiate (Eva Langdon) 5                 

11.28 Grammar (Ruby Rockliff) 2 SCRATCHED
11.29 Grammar (Annabel Shearer) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Schoolgirls Under 14 Single Scull Division 5

1 11.07 Collegiate (Jenna Rogers) 2  6:15.08   0.00  +0.00
2 11.08 Collegiate (Maggie West) 5  6:45.25  30.17 +30.17
3 11.30 Grammar (Savindi Tillekeratne) 7  7:22.34  37.09 +67.26
4 11.35 St Patricks 4 (Scarlett Pope) 4  7:48.64  26.30 +93.56
5 11.31 Grammar (Mia Brown) 8  8:40.63  51.99 +145.5

11.24 Grammar (Lily Dunn) 1 DID NOT START
11.25 Grammar (Isobel Pengilley) 3 DID NOT START
11.26 Grammar (Charlotte Pilsbury-Milne) 6 DID NOT START
11.27 Grammar (Mimi Brown) 9 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Schoolboys Under 15 Double Scull Final

1 12.05 Scotch Oakburn (Birchmore,Gray) 1  4:29.25   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 Grammar (Ralph,Dean) 6  4:34.61   5.36  +5.36
3 12.06 Scotch Oakburn (Briggs,Dowling) 3  4:44.23   9.62 +14.98
4 12.07 Scotch Oakburn (Williams,Wallis) 5  5:00.07  15.84 +30.82
5 12.04 Grammar (Bates,Chilcott) 8  5:19.45  19.38 +50.20
6 12.02 Grammar (Ancher,Farquhar) 4  5:24.96   5.51 +55.71
7 12.08 Scotch Oakburn (Langford,Lindsay) 7  5:46.66  21.70 +77.41
8 12.01 Grammar (Cannell,Reid) 2  6:26.76  40.10 +117.5



Junior Sculling Regatta Sunday, 11 November 2018

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Schoolgirl Under 15 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 13.05 St Patricks 1 (Bye,Roney,Duffy,Ciantar,c:Duffy) 3  4:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Collegiate (Johnston,Saunders,Shelley,Bird,c:Selley) 1  4:39.73   0.73  +0.73
3 13.08 Scotch Oakburn (Jepson,Golovko,Edwards*,Silberberg,c:Cleeland) 6  4:44.49   4.76  +5.49
4 13.06 St Patricks 2 (Bonner,Petrack,Allen,Brown,c:Hudson) 7  4:46.49   2.00  +7.49
5 13.04 Grammar (Mayes,Ferrall,Billing,Tucker,c:Robertson) 5  5:06.16  19.67 +27.16
6 13.03 Grammar (Hawes,Frost,Hill,Lalor,c:Loo) 8  5:10.26   4.10 +31.26
7 13.02 Grammar (Lokai,Brown,Gowland,Goss,c:Lowe) 2  5:27.50  17.24 +48.50

13.07 Scotch Oakburn (Woolston,Edwards,Cleeland,Stewart,c:Russell) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Schoolgirls Under 14 Double Scull Division 1

1 24.05 Collegiate (Zodins,Wilcox) 4  5:54.47   0.00  +0.00
2 24.20 St Patricks (Blackett,Hudson) 1  5:55.98   1.51  +1.51
3 24.19 St Patricks (Pope,Howard) 6  6:43.30  47.32 +48.83
4 24.18 St Patricks (Suttcliffe,Bretzke) 8  7:01.09  17.79 +66.62

24.16 Grammar (Tillekeratne,Flanagan) 2 DID NOT START
24.15 Grammar (Bennett,Brown) 3 DID NOT START
24.23 Scotch Oakburn (McLean,Yuvchenko) 9 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Schoolgirls Under 14 Double Scull Division 2

1 24.03 Collegiate (Viney*,Griggs) 6  5:31.54   0.00  +0.00
2 24.22 Scotch Oakburn (Williams*,Atherton) 7  5:44.00  12.46 +12.46
3 24.14 Grammar (Flanagan,Rockliff) 8  6:02.20  18.20 +30.66
4 24.13 Grammar (Brown,Lamb) 4  6:19.36  17.16 +47.82
5 24.17 St Patricks (Brooks,Finn) 3  7:05.98  46.62 +94.44

24.12 Grammar (Johnstone,Pilsbury-Milne) 1 DID NOT START
24.04 Collegiate (Viney,McCoid) 2 DID NOT START
24.10 Grammar (Bradfield,Maddy) 5 DID NOT START
24.09 Grammar (Pohan,Hucker) 9 DID NOT START
24.11 Grammar (Eastaugh,Dunn) 10 DID NOT START

*substitute

Race 24 Schoolgirls Under 14 Double Scull Division 3

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Schoolboys Under 15 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 19.03 Scotch Oakburn (Briggs,Wallis,Birchmore,Gray,c:McLean) 3  4:01.72   0.00  +0.00
2 19.04 Scotch Oakburn (Lindsay,Williams,Langford,Dowling,c:Brown) 5  4:09.38   7.66  +7.66
3 19.02 Grammar (Ralph,Chilcott,Bates,Dean,c:Barrenger) 2  4:12.64   3.26 +10.92
4 19.01 Grammar (Cannell,Ancher,Reid,Farquhar,c:Quinn) 4  4:53.74  41.10 +52.02

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Schoolgirls Under 15 Single Scull Division 1

1 20.24 St Patricks 5 (Laura Bye) 7  4:26.31   0.00  +0.00
2 20.07 Grammar (Simone Loo) 5  5:15.34  49.03 +49.03
3 20.29 Scotch Oakburn (Emma Jepson) 8  5:16.64   1.30 +50.33
4 20.23 St Patricks 4 (Charlotte Roney) 4  5:25.84   9.20 +59.53
5 20.09 Grammar (Jasmine Gowland) 1  5:26.11   0.27 +59.80

20.25 Scotch Oakburn (Cassie Silberberg) 2         
20.01 Collegiate (Claudia Johnston) 3 SCRATCHED
20.02 Collegiate (Lucia Saunders) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Schoolgirls Under 15 Single Scull Division 2

1 20.22 St Patricks 3 (Kalani Ciantar) 2  4:48.79   0.00  +0.00
2 20.11 Grammar (Isabel Brown) 3  5:01.29  12.50 +12.50
3 20.30 Scotch Oakburn (Hannah Woolston) 6  5:02.49   1.20 +13.70
4 20.10 Grammar (Ashlyn Mayes) 1  5:11.68   9.19 +22.89
5 20.13 Grammar (Isobel Goss) 7  5:21.47   9.79 +32.68
6 20.12 Grammar (Emma Hawes) 5  5:31.22   9.75 +42.43

20.26 Scotch Oakburn (Lily Cleeland) 4         
20.03 Collegiate (Rosie Forsyth) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Schoolgirls Under 15 Single Scull Division 3

1 20.21 St Patricks 2 (Morgan Brown) 5  4:38.53   0.00  +0.00
2 20.06 Collegiate (Eliza Shelley) 6  5:01.23  22.70 +22.70
3 20.19 Grammar (Alice Lowe) 7  5:08.61   7.38 +30.08
4 20.27 Scotch Oakburn (Maisie Edwards) 1  5:10.33   1.72 +31.80
5 20.18 Grammar (Kathryn Hill) 4  5:21.28  10.95 +42.75
6 20.17 Grammar (Olivia Frost) 2  6:26.02  64.74 +107.4

20.05 Collegiate (Franki Selley) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Schoolgirls Under 15 Single Scull Division 4

1 20.04 Collegiate (Elise Bird) 1  4:33.78   0.00  +0.00
2 20.20 St Patricks 1 (Jaimie Duffy) 5  4:42.28   8.50  +8.50
3 20.15 Grammar (Ashton Billing) 4  4:46.85   4.57 +13.07
4 20.08 Grammar (Emma Ferrall) 7  4:58.09  11.24 +24.31
5 20.28 Scotch Oakburn (Catriona Stewart) 3  5:05.85   7.76 +32.07
6 20.14 Grammar (Chloe Lalor) 2  5:12.94   7.09 +39.16

20.16 Grammar (Elizabeth Tucker) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 30 Mixed U13 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 09.03 Collegiate (Elrick,Acuna,Witt,Vickers,c:Leicester) 3  2:22.18   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Collegiate (Rogers*,Parsons,Pitt*,O'Flaherty,c:Johnston) 5  2:34.71  12.53 +12.53
3 09.02 Scotch Oakburn (O'Connor*,Watson,Golovko*,McLean,c:Woolston) 4  2:37.33   2.62 +15.15
4 09.01 Scotch Oakburn (Sundaram,Neville-Clark,Christie,Russell,c:Atherton) 6  3:09.85  32.52 +47.67

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 31 Schoolboys Under 14 Single Scull Division 1

1 23.20 Scotch Oakburn (Rupert Mackenzie) 4  4:52.73   0.00  +0.00
2 23.03 Grammar (Hugo Barrenger) 5  5:30.40  37.67 +37.67
3 23.02 Grammar (Gabriel Collette) 3  6:03.46  33.06 +70.73
4 23.26 St Patricks (Saxon McDermott) 8  6:03.68   0.22 +70.95
5 23.27 St Patricks (Xavier Duffy) 2  6:10.32   6.64 +77.59
6 23.24 St Patricks (Lachlan Reilly) 6  6:19.59   9.27 +86.86
7 23.01 Grammar (Mac Mitchell) 1  6:42.00  22.41 +109.2

23.04 Grammar (Edward Gracey) 7 DID NOT START
23.15 St Patricks 1 (Daniel Douglas) 9 DID NOT START
23.05 Grammar (Samuel Quinn) 10 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Schoolboys Under 14 Single Scull Division 2

1 23.21 Scotch Oakburn (Samuel Brown) 6  4:55.21   0.00  +0.00
2 23.07 Grammar (Thomas Carins) 7  5:41.39  46.18 +46.18
3 23.08 Grammar (Lachlan Smith) 4  6:22.07  40.68 +86.86

23.09 Grammar (Rueben Manning) 2         DID NOT FINISH
23.10 Grammar (Finn Billing) 1 DID NOT START
23.17 St Patricks 3 (James Stuart) 3 DID NOT START
23.18 St Patricks 4 (Henry Carls) 5 DID NOT START
23.06 Grammar (Oscar Holyman) 8 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Schoolboys Under 14 Single Scull Division 3

1 23.25 Scotch Oakburn (Robert Coskun) 8  4:54.13   0.00  +0.00
2 23.23 Scotch Oakburn (Sam Wells) 5  5:08.69  14.56 +14.56
3 23.22 Scotch Oakburn (Hamish Fyffe) 1  5:16.52   7.83 +22.39
4 23.14 Grammar (Ted Peck) 7  6:24.22  67.70 +90.09

23.11 Grammar (Edwin Adkins) 2 DID NOT START
23.12 Grammar (Keanu Glynn) 3 DID NOT START
23.19 St Patricks 5 (Max Williams) 4 DID NOT START
23.13 Grammar (Thomas Townsend) 6 DID NOT START

Race 34 Mixed U15 Coxed Quad Scull Final

CANCELLED

Race 35 Mixed U14 Coxed Quad Scull Final

CANCELLED


